

**STATE OF ALABAMA**  
**DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**  
**LEA Financial System**  
**Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances**  
**All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds**  
**Budget and Actual**  
**For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 11**

**041 - Lee County Schools**

| 041 - Lee County Schools                                                       |                |                | TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES<br>AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS |                  |                  |                            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|----------------|---------------------------------------------------------------|------------------|------------------|----------------------------|
| EXPENDABLE TRUST                                                               |                |                | VARIANCE                                                      |                  |                  | VARIANCE                   |
| Description                                                                    | Budget         | Actual         | Favorable<br>(Unfavorable)                                    | Budget           | Actual           | Favorable<br>(Unfavorable) |
| Revenues                                                                       |                |                |                                                               |                  |                  |                            |
| State Sources                                                                  | \$0.00         | \$0.00         | \$0.00                                                        | \$58,844,455.00  | \$52,033,784.17  | (\$6,810,670.83)           |
| Federal Sources                                                                | \$0.00         | \$0.00         | \$0.00                                                        | \$8,701,971.98   | \$7,995,753.44   | (\$706,218.54)             |
| Local Sources                                                                  | \$1,022,585.00 | \$1,032,315.60 | \$9,730.60                                                    | \$31,996,787.00  | \$29,086,217.22  | (\$2,910,569.78)           |
| Other Sources                                                                  | \$0.00         | \$0.00         | \$0.00                                                        | \$300,250.00     | \$273,171.42     | (\$27,078.58)              |
| Total Revenues:                                                                | \$1,022,585.00 | \$1,032,315.60 | \$9,730.60                                                    | \$99,843,463.98  | \$89,388,926.25  | (\$10,454,537.73)          |
| Expenditures                                                                   |                |                |                                                               |                  |                  |                            |
| Instructional Services                                                         | \$297,816.19   | \$191,186.78   | \$106,629.41                                                  | \$53,364,832.47  | \$47,639,281.54  | \$5,725,550.93             |
| Instructional Support Services                                                 | \$394,018.71   | \$391,676.05   | \$2,342.66                                                    | \$13,983,180.45  | \$12,909,308.17  | \$1,073,872.28             |
| Operation & Maintenance Services                                               | \$9,140.00     | \$4,140.75     | \$4,999.25                                                    | \$10,214,569.00  | \$8,294,390.21   | \$1,920,178.79             |
| Auxiliary Services                                                             | \$24,108.00    | \$8,770.94     | \$15,337.06                                                   | \$12,705,401.67  | \$11,098,342.37  | \$1,607,059.30             |
| Expendable Administrative Services                                             | \$0.00         | \$0.00         | \$0.00                                                        | \$3,132,389.00   | \$2,654,821.91   | \$477,567.09               |
| Total Outlay                                                                   | \$0.00         | \$0.00         | \$0.00                                                        | \$11,512,708.17  | \$3,896,844.18   | \$7,615,863.99             |
| Expendable Service                                                             | \$0.00         | \$0.00         | \$0.00                                                        | \$6,140,802.11   | \$12,317,560.30  | (\$6,176,758.19)           |
| Other Expenditures                                                             | \$278,630.00   | \$288,324.11   | (\$9,694.11)                                                  | \$2,654,015.54   | \$2,340,606.75   | \$313,408.79               |
| Total Expenditures:                                                            | \$1,003,712.90 | \$884,098.63   | \$119,614.27                                                  | \$113,707,898.41 | \$101,151,155.43 | \$12,556,742.98            |
| Other Financing Sources (Uses)                                                 |                |                |                                                               |                  |                  |                            |
| Other Financing Sources:                                                       | \$3,750.00     | \$24,110.21    | \$20,360.21                                                   | \$17,379,323.37  | \$18,710,852.94  | \$1,331,529.57             |
| Other Financing Uses:                                                          | \$30,600.00    | \$121,706.38   | (\$91,106.38)                                                 | \$6,054,522.70   | \$6,101,122.32   | (\$46,599.62)              |
| Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):                                          | (\$26,850.00)  | (\$97,596.17)  | (\$70,746.17)                                                 | \$11,324,800.67  | \$12,609,730.62  | \$1,284,929.95             |
| Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over<br>(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: | (\$7,977.90)   | \$50,620.80    | \$58,598.70                                                   | (\$2,539,633.76) | \$847,501.44     | \$3,387,135.20             |
| Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:                                               | \$506,248.65   | \$506,248.65   | \$0.00                                                        | \$16,426,059.46  | \$16,426,059.46  | \$0.00                     |
| Ending Fund Balance:                                                           | \$498,270.75   | \$556,869.45   | \$58,598.70                                                   | \$13,886,425.70  | \$17,273,560.90  | \$3,387,135.20             |

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.